WR1 - Water 3/4™

5% increase approved by council on Dec 12, 2022
to become effective with Feb 2023 billing cycle

Water and Sewer Service Rate Schedules

Residential - Inside City Limits

SR1 - Sewer 3/4"

Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0-500 $21.52|Base Rate $25.98(Base Rate
501 - 2000 +$4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal +$4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal
2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal
5,001 - 9,000 +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal
9,001 - 13,000 +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal +$2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal
WR4 - Water 1" SR4 - Sewer 1"
Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0-500 $40.95(Base Rate $43.57|Base Rate
501 - 2000 +$4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal +$4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal
2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal
5,001 - 9,000 +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal
9,001 - 13,000 +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal +$2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal

SE - Senior Citizen Sewer ($7.50 Discount from Base Rate)

Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0-500 N/A Base Rate
501 - 2000 N/A + $4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal

2,001 - 5,000 N/A + $2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal

5,001 - 9,000 N/A + $2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

9,001 - 13,000 N/A + $2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 N/A + $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up N/A + $2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal
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5% increase approved by council on Dec 12, 2022
to become effective with Feb 2023 billing cycle

Water and Sewer Service Rate Schedules

McFadden Place Apartments

W2 - Water 2" - For McFadden Only

S2 - Sewer 2" - For McFadden Only

Usage Gallons

Water

Sewer

0-62,000

$875.70

Base Rate

$914.02

Base Rate

62,001 - 155,000

+ $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal

+ $2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal

155,001 - 279,000

+ $2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal

+ $2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

279,001 - 527,000

+ $2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

+ $2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal

527,001 - 961,000

+ $2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal

+ $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal

961,001 & UP

+ $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal

+ $2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal

WRO - Water Outside 3/4"

Residential - Outside City Limits
SRO - Sewer Outside 3/4"

Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0 - 500 $22.05|Base Rate $27.82|Base Rate
501 - 2000 +$4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal +$4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal

2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal

5,001 - 9,000 +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

9,001 - 13,000 +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up + $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal +$2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal

WC4 - Water 3/4"

Commercial Inside

SC4 - Sewer 3/4"

Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0 - 500 $40.95|Base Rate $43.57|Base Rate
501 - 2000 + $4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal + $4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal

2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal + $2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal

5,001 - 9,000 +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

9,001 - 13,000 + $2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 + $2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal + $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up + $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal + $2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal
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5% increase approved by council on Dec 12, 2022
to become effective with Feb 2023 billing cycle

Water and Sewer Service Rate Schedules

WCS - Water 1" SC5 - Sewer 1"
Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0 - 500 $72.45|Base Rate $75.07|Base Rate
501 - 2000 +$4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal +$4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal

2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal

5,001 - 9,000 +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

9,001 - 13,000 +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal +$2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal

WC6 - Water 1 1/2"

SC6 - Sewer 1 1/2"

Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0-500 $98.70|Base Rate $101.32|Base Rate
501 - 2000 +$4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal +$4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal
2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal
5,001 - 9,000 +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal
9,001 - 13,000 +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal +$2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal
WCT7 - Water 2" SC7 - Sewer 2"
Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0-500 $177.45|Base Rate $180.07[Base Rate
501 - 2000 + $4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal + $4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal
2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal + $2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal
5,001 - 9,000 + $2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal + $2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal
9,001 - 13,000 +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal + $2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal + $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up + $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal +$2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal

WCI11 - Water 3"

SC11 - Sewer 3"

Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0 -500 $308.70|Base Rate $311.32|Base Rate
501 - 2000 + $4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal +$4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal
2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal
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5% increase approved by council on Dec 12, 2022
to become effective with Feb 2023 billing cycle

Water and Sewer Service Rate Schedules

5,001 - 9,000 +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

9,001 - 13,000 +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal +$2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal

WCS - Water 4" SC8 - Sewer 4"
Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0 - 500 $518.70|Base Rate $521.32|Base Rate
501 - 2000 +$4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal +$4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal

2,001 - 5,000 +$1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal

5,001 - 9,000 +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

9,001 - 13,000 +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 +$2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up +$2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal +$2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal

WC12 - Water 6"

SC12 - Sewer 6"

Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0-500 $833.70(Base Rate $836.32|Base Rate
501 -2000 +$4.93/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal +$4.20/1,000 gal X Usage over 500 gal

2,001 - 5,000 + $1.68/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal +$2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 2,000 gal

5,001 - 9,000 + $2.10/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal +$2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 5,000 gal

9,001 - 13,000 + $2.31/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal + $2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 9,000 gal
13,001 - 19,000 + $2.52/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal + $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 13,000 gal
19,001 & Up + $2.73/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal + $2.94/1,000 gal X Usage over 19,000 gal

City Account
CW - City Water - No Fee CS - City Sewer - No Fee
Usage Gallons Water Sewer
0 & Up $0.00|Base Rate $0.00|Base Rate
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